Average 528 $1,156 $32 $1,188 $1,188 $1,341 $0 $1,341

Notes

Affordability Restrictions

Possible rent increase reflects adjusting all units to the current in-place 60% AMI rent for each particular unit type

There are currently two units set aside for staff/management units. Analysis assumes only one staff unit will be required
moving forward

Under existing HHFDC policy, four studios are restricted at 30% AMI, 20 studios are restricted at 60% AMI, and 47 two-
bedroom units are restricted at 60% AMI. Per the state's plan, the four 30% AMI units can convert to 60% AMI during the
next turn

$551

$944

$714

$1,260

$1,418

$661

$1,323

$850

$1,417
$1,417

$0

$200

$400

$600

$800

$1,000

$1,200

$1,400

$1,600

30 60 30 60 60

273 561 750

Studio 2x1

Asking Rents vs. Net Max Rents

Asking Rent Net Max Rent

Total
Studio

24
33%

Total
2x1
48

67%

https://ahg-cbre.box.com/s/1nw18p39jq4h24bo86w4trvhtqfo0jhk
https://ahg-cbre.box.com/s/1nw18p39jq4h24bo86w4trvhtqfo0jhk
https://ahg-cbre.box.com/s/1nw18p39jq4h24bo86w4trvhtqfo0jhk
https://ahg-cbre.box.com/s/1nw18p39jq4h24bo86w4trvhtqfo0jhk

Kulia I Ka Nuu

Financial Analysis   |   19

Operating History and Pro Forma

Income Per Unit Per Unit Per Unit Per Unit

Market Rent 876,033 12,167 998,868 13,873 1,026,120 14,252 1,026,120 14,252 (1)

Loss-to-Lease 0.00% 0 0 7.02% 70,082 973 9.49% 97,334 1,352 7.00% 71,828 998 (2)
Gross Potential Rent $876,033 12,167 $928,786 12,900 $928,786 12,900 $954,292 13,254 (3)

Vacancy (-) 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 5.00% 46,439 5.00% 47,715 (4)

Bad Debt (-) 5.02% 43,936 1.13% 10,471 1.00% 9,288 1.00% 9,543
Concessions (-) 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0

Total Economic Loss 5.02% $43,936 610 1.13% $10,471 145 6.00% $55,727 774 6.00% $57,257 795

Net Rental Income  $832,097 11,557 $918,315 12,754 $873,059 12,126 $897,034 12,459

Laundry and Vending 11,237 12,479 12,479 12,791
Common Area Maintenance 0 10,176 10,176 10,430

Total Other Income $11,237 156 $22,655 315 $22,655 315 $23,221 323
Effective Gross Income $843,334 11,713 $940,970 13,069 $895,714 12,440 $920,255 12,781

Operating Expenses
Real Estate and Other Taxes

Real Estate Taxes 0 0 1,050 1,050 (5)
Total Real Estate Taxes $0 0 $0 0 $1,050 15 $1,050 15

Insurance
Property Insurance 0 0 34,920 35,968 (6)

Total Insurance $0 0 $0 0 $34,920 485 $35,968 500

Utilities
Water, Elec, Sewer, Gas 327,700 335,115 335,115 345,168
Garbage Collection 19,750 25,151 25,151 25,906

Total Utilities $347,450 4,826 $360,266 5,004 $360,266 5,004 $371,074 5,154
Total Fixed Expenses $347,450 4,826 $360,266 5,004 $396,236 5,503 $408,092 5,668

Contract Services
Pest Control 6,318 2,847 2,847 2,932
Security Contract 0 0 45,000 46,350
Fire and Safety Systems 1,094 277 277 285

Total Contract Services $7,412 103 $3,124 43 $48,124 668 $49,568 688

Repairs and Maintenance
General Repairs and Maintenance 8,635 16,423 16,423 16,916
Maintenance Supplies 13,102 10,356 10,356 10,667

Total Repairs and Maintenance $21,737 302 $26,779 372 $26,779 372 $27,582 383

Payroll
Manager and Leasing 101,402 101,318 58,240 59,987
Maintenance Staff 147,453 152,278 54,080 55,702

Subtotal Payroll $248,855 3,456 $253,596 3,522 $112,320 1,560 $115,690 1,607

Payroll Taxes and Benefits 35.59% 88,571 35.99% 91,263 35.99% 40,421 35.99% 41,634
Total Payroll $337,426 4,686 $344,859 4,790 $152,741 2,121 $157,323 2,185 (7)

Management Fee 5.77% 48,626 675 6.14% 57,738 802 4.00% 35,829 498 4.00% 36,810 511 (8)

Administrative Expenses
Legal and Professional Fees 40,172 8,610 8,610 8,868
Supplies/Copier/Computer 4,685 2,756 2,756 2,839
Phone/Internet/Answering Service 4,033 3,229 3,229 3,326
Miscellaneous 4,333 3,384 3,384 3,486

Total Administrative $53,223 739 $17,979 250 $17,979 250 $18,518 257

Total Variable Expenses $468,424 6,506 $450,479 6,257 $281,452 3,909 $289,802 4,025

Ground Lease 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,300 (9)
Replacement Reserves 21,600 300 21,600 300 21,600 300 21,600 300

Total Expenses $847,474 11,770 $842,345 11,699 $709,288 9,851 $729,794 10,136

Net Operating Income ($4,140) (58) $98,625 1,370 $186,426 2,589 $190,462 2,645

Expenses as a % of EGI 100.49% 89.52% 79.19% 79.30%

June 2020 Trailing
12

June 2021 Trailing 12 Year 0 Year 1

June 2020 Trailing
12

June 2021 Trailing 12 Year 0 Year 1

Kulia I Ka Nuu

Financial Analysis   |   20

Income and Expense Notes
(1) Market Rent: Analysis reflects stabilized rent growth through the hold period starting in Year 3.

(2) Loss-to-Lease: Underwriting assumes all new leases and renewals will be rented at the current asking rents over the